
2016 2016

May June

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
80 75 -6,3

   Cars -

   CV 80 75 -6,3

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 473 347 -26,6

   Cars 473 347 -26,6

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 0 0 -

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 38 6 -84,2

   Cars -

   CV 1 0 -100,0

   Buses 37 6 -83,8

   Cars 473 347 -26,6

   CV 81 75 -7,4

   Buses 37 6 -83,8

TOTAL 591 428 -27,6
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER % Chg



2015 2016

June June

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
894 0 -100,0

   Cars 875 0 -100,0

   CV 9 0 -100,0

   Buses 10 0 -100,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
125 75 -40,0

   Cars -

   CV 125 75 -40,0

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
1 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 1 0 -100,0

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
39 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 39 0 -100,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 154 347 +125,3

   Cars 154 347 +125,3

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 10 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 10 0 -100,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 31 6 -80,6

   Cars -

   CV 5 0 -100,0

   Buses 26 6 -76,9

   Cars 1029 347 -66,3

   CV 139 75 -46,0

   Buses 86 6 -93,0

TOTAL 1254 428 -65,9
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER



2015 2016

Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun.

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
1480 4 -99,7

   Cars 1446 4 -99,7

   CV 11 0 -100,0

   Buses 23 0 -100,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
577 405 -29,8

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 577 405 -29,8

   Buses 0 0 -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 13 10 -23,1

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 6 0 -100,0

   Buses 7 10 +42,9

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
2 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 1 0 -100,0

   Buses 1 0 -100,0

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
39 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 39 0 -100,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 843 1631 +93,5

   Cars 843 1631 +93,5

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 81 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 81 0 -100,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 146 45 -69,2

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 49 1 -98,0

   Buses 97 44 -54,6

   Cars 2289 1635 -28,6

   CV 644 406 -37,0

   Buses 248 54 -78,2

TOTAL 3181 2095 -34,1
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